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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION 2 - REGULATIONS (Continued) 
 
2.17 Service Response Credits (SRC)(Continued) 

 
2.17.3. General (Continued)  

 
(B) To receive SRC on eligible rate elements, Customer must have rate 

elements listed in its initial subscription submitted under 
Section 2.17.4(A) based on the established customer of record, or 
have ordered the eligible rate elements subsequent to its initial 
subscription. Company reserves the right to change, alter or 
discontinue the optional SRC plan at its discretion. 

 
(C) All service performance and provisioning measurements are 

conducted using Company monitoring systems and procedures. 
Company may change these systems and procedures at its sole 
discretion.  In performing measurements of overall Mean Time To 
Repair and Network Availability as set forth in Sections 2.17.6 
and 2.17.7 following, Company shall include data measured from 
throughout the territories covered by this tariff and The Verizon 
Telephone Companies Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 under Service Response 
Credit Programs offered in such tariffs. 

 
(D) To receive credit, the Company must receive from the Customer a 

written request for credit within 30 calendar days of the end of 
the SRC monitoring period.  The Customer’s request for credit 
must be submitted to the appropriate Company entity (office or 
interface) in a manner prescribed by Company.  The request must 
include a list of all impacted circuit/connection identification 
numbers and the type of SRC requested for each circuit/ 
connection. The SRC monitoring period is based on a calendar 
month. 

 
2.17.4. Responsibility of the Customer 

 
(A) General 

 
To participate in the SRC plan, Customer must submit a 
subscription in writing, including a list of all qualifying rate 
elements.  In addition, Customer must meet the qualifications set 
forth in 2.17.4(B), following, for FRS and 2.17.4(C), following, 
for ATM CRS.  Company reserves the right to change, alter or 
discontinue the SRC plan at its discretion. 
 

 
 
 

 
 

(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission. 

 
Certain material previously found on this page can now be found on 1st Revised 
Page 2-18. 
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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued) 
 

PART I (Continued) 
 
5.12 Internet Protocol - Virtual Private Network (IP-VPN) Service (Continued) 
 
 5.12.3 Service Components (Continued) 
 

(B) IP Port 
 

The IP Port is a traffic aggregation point on Company's IP 
network.  Customer may aggregate traffic from service(s) 
offered by Company in this and other sections of this tariff, 
subject to the limitations of the capacity ordered. To satisfy 
configuration requirements defined by Company such as load 
balancing and diversity, Customer must purchase IP Ports in 
pairs with a minimum of one pair per LATA.   Company will 
divide the traffic between the pair of IP Ports. 
 
Company-provided OC12c or OC48c SONET facilities are required 
for access to the IP Port from an Interexchange Carrier’s or 
other service provider’s POP.  The associated regulations, 
rates and charges from either The Verizon Telephone Companies 
Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 or The Verizon Telephone Companies Tariff 
F.C.C. No. 11, apply for such access facilities. 
 
A planning session is required prior to the submission of an 
order for an IP Port.  The IP Port is available based on a 
negotiated interval between Customer and Company. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-xxx of the Federal 
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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued) 
 

PART II (Continued) 
 
5.12 Internet Protocol - Virtual Private Network (IP-VPN) Service (Continued) 
 
 5.12.3 Service Components (Continued) 
 

(B) IP Port 
 

The IP Port is a traffic aggregation point on Company's IP 
network.  Customer may aggregate traffic from service(s) 
offered by Company in this and other sections of this tariff, 
subject to the limitations of the capacity ordered.  To 
satisfy configuration requirements defined by Company such as 
load balancing and diversity, Customer must purchase IP Ports 
in pairs with a minimum of one pair per LATA.   Company will 
divide the traffic between the pair of IP Ports. 
 
Company-provided OC12c or OC48c Optical Networking facilities 
are required for access to the IP Port from an Interexchange 
Carrier’s or other service provider’s POP.  The associated 
regulations, rates and charges from The Verizon Telephone 
Companies Tariff F.C.C. No. 14 apply for such access 
facilities. 
 
A planning session is required prior to the submission of an 
order for an IP Port.  The IP Port is available based on a 
negotiated interval between Customer and Company. 
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